GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
(DIVYANGJAN)
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1301
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2018

Categorisation of Physically Disabled Persons
1301. SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and category of physically disabled citizens in the country, State-wise;

(b) the list of different types of goods used by the physically disabled to overcome their challenges which are manufactured in the country; and

(c) the list of different types of goods used by the physically disabled to overcome their challenges which are imported from other countries?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) State/category-wise number of persons with disabilities including locomotor disability as per Census 2011 is at Annexure-I

(b) & (c) The Ministry does not have complete data on all types of goods used by persons with disabilities, whether imported or manufactured in the Country. However, the list of aids and assistive devices distributed/notified for distribution to eligible person with locomotor disability, by the Ministry under Scheme of Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchase/Fitting of Aids and Appliances (ADIP) is at Annexure-II
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Annexure-II

Annexure as referred in reply of part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1301 regarding “Categorisation of Physically Disabled Persons”

List of aids and assistive devices for Orthopedically Impaired for distribution under ADIP Scheme

(A) For Orthopedically Impaired:-

(1) Tricycle, (v) Walker

(ii) Wheel Chair, (vi) Walking Stick
(iii) Crutches, (vii) Rollator

(iv) Orthosis & Prosthesis (vii) Tripod Stick

(B) List of High-end Devices notified for Orthopedically Impaired for distribution under ADIP Scheme.

LOWER EXDTREMITY PROSTHESIS:-

() Trans-tibial Prosthesis (Below Knee) - 7 Types
(ii) Through Knee Prosthesis (TK) - 2 Types
(iii) Trans-femoral (Above Knee) Prosthesis - 6 Types
(iv) Hip Disarticulation Prosthesis - 1 Types
(v) Syme’s prosthesis - 1 Types

UPPER EXTREMITY PROSTHETICS

(i) Silicone Finger Prosthesis each
(ii)) Silicone Thumb Prosthesis each
(iii) Silicone Partial Hand Prosthesis each
(iv) Trans Radial or Below Elbow / Wrist Disarticulation Passive Prosthesis
(v) Body Powered Prosthesis (Trans Radial or Below Elbow / Wrist Disarticulation)
Its components includes trans radial kit and socket.
(vi) Trans Humeral or Above Elbow / Elbow Disarticulation Passive Prosthesis.
(vii) Body Powered Prosthesis (Trans Humeral or Above Elbow / Elbow Disarticulation).
(viii) Shoulder Disarticulation Passive Prosthesis
(ix) Shoulder Disarticulation body powered Prosthesis

HIGH END UPPER EXTREMITY PROSTHESIS

(1) Externally Powered below elbow or Trans radial / Wrist Disarticulation prosthesis
(i) Externally Powered Trans Humeral / Elbow Disarticulation Prosthesis

LOWER EXTREMITY ORTHOSIS

@i Reciprocating Gait Orthosis
(ii) Off Loader Knee Orthosis (Unit Price)

SPINAL ORTHOSIS
(i) HALO Brace
MOBILITY AIDS
Motorized Wheel chair
(i) Quadriplegic wheel chair with Chin and Head Control

(i) Quadriplegic wheel chair with joy stick
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